501891492 04/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raytheon Company	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	6001 Combat Drive	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Aberdeen Proving Ground	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12462366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)861-5157 **Phone**: 4438615236

Email: azza.m.jayaprakash.civ@mail.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Azza Jayaprakash Address Line 1: 6001 Combat Drive

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Azza Jayaprakash

Total Attachments: 1

source=12_462366#page1.tif

501891492

PATENT REEL: 028069 FRAME: 0343

Rayffieon

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title: Method and System for Motion Compensation for Hand Held

MTI Radar Sensor

Inventor(s): Carl D. Cook, Scott E. Adcook, Mena J. Ghebranious

Serial Number: 12/462,366 Filing Date: August 3, 2009 Raytheon Ref. Number: 07W001 Contract: W15P7T-05-C-P616 Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12, dated January 1997, included in Contract Number W15P7T-05-C-P616. This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

The undersigned confirms that he has been delegated necessary authority to execute this Confirmatory Instrument on behalf of Raytheon Company.

Signed this 2nd day of November, 2009.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

Ву

Intellectual Property and Licensing

Business Address: Raytheon Company EO / E04 / N119 P.O. Box 902 2000 E. El Segundo Blvd.

El Segundo, CA 90245-0902

PATENT REEL: 028069 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 04/17/2012